TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT
FINAL BOARD APPROVED COPY

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 05-10
December 6, 2005

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL
EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGMENTS
BROHAMER, Tina J. Site Facilitator 12/7/05
Little Lake Elementary

GARNER, William C. Substitute Bus Driver 11/30/05
District Wide
[Currently a Sub Automobile Driver]

HALL, Cheryl A. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist and 12/7/05
Substitute Site Facilitator
District Wide
[currently a Substitute Instructional Aide]

HENRY, Pamela D. Substitute Bus Driver 11/30/05
District Wide
[currently a Substitute Automobile Driver]

JOHNSTON, John D. Substitute Supervision Aide 12/7/05
District Wide
[currently a Custodian | at Idyllwild]

JORDAN, Yolanda R. Substitute Translator/Interpreter 12/7/05
District Wide
[currently a Clerk Ill at Ramona]

MAJOR, Lynanne E. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist and 12/7/05
Substitute Site Facilitator
District Wide
[currently an Supervision Aide at Bautista
Creek]

MORALES, Karina Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist and 12/7/05
Substitute Site Facilitator
District Wide
[currently an Instructional Aide - Severely
Handicapped at Hemet Elementary]

MORRIS, Tonya L. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist and 12/7/05
Substitute Site Facilitator
District Wide
[currently an Instructional Aide - Severely
Handicapped at Little Lake Elementary]



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 05-10

December 6, 2005

ADDITIONAL ASSIGMENTS (Continued)

PEREZ, Aurora

PEREZ, Aurora

ROEPKE, Jolynn D.

RUIZ, Lisa M.

TAYON, Maryjean

WRIGHT, Sonia M.

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS
ACACIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
Athletic Coaches:
EDWARDS, Robbie
REDMOND, Mark

HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL
Athletic Coaches:
HARRELL, Curtis

LANIK, James

STOKES, Carletta
TUXSON, Vicki

Substitute Clerical

District Wide

[currently a Bilingual Instructional Aide at
Hamilton]

Campus Supervisor

Hamilton K-7

[currently a Bilingual Instructional Aide at
Hamilton]

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist and
Substitute Site Facilitator

District Wide

[currently a Substitute Instructional Aide]

Substitute Nutrition Service Assistant and
Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist and
Substitute Site Facilitator

District Wide

[currently a Substitute Instructional Aide
and Substitute Nutrition Service Assistant]

Substitute Translator/Interpreter

District Wide

[currently a Health Services Technician | at
Valle Vista]

Flag Football
Head Volleyball Coach

Page 2

EFFECTIVE DATE

12/7/05

12/7/05

12/7/05

12/7/05

12/7/05

12/7/05

9/7/05 — 10/28/05
9/7/05 — 10/28/05

2005 — 2006 School Year

Boy’s Basketball
Wrestling

Girl’s Basketball
Girl's Basketball
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EFFECTIVE DATE

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS (Continued)

HEMET HIGH SCHOOL
Athletic Coaches:
CHAISONGKRAM, Daniel
FOUTZ, Mike
MONTOYA, Ralph
OSUNA, Carlos O.
RACKWITZ, Roxanne
VALENZUELA, Kerri
VIERECK, Brad

WEST VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL

Athletic Coaches:
HILL, James

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT

BENTON, Rebecca J.

DALY, LeeAnna M.

FERRIS, Maria E.

MATHIS, Rebecca A.

NEW HIRES

BAUTISTA, Luz V.

BEARD, Kandie R.

BEARD, Nancy E.

BLAIR, Kathryn M.

2005 — 2006 School Year

Girl's Soccer

Girl's Water Polo
Wrestling

Soccer — Assistant
Flag Advisor

Girl's Water Polo
Boy’s Water Polo

2005 — 2006 School Year

Wrestling

Supervision Aide
Little Lake Elementary and McSweeny
Elementary

Technology Activity Specialist
Acacia Middle School

Nutrition Service Assistant |
Hamilton K-7

Supervision Aide
Little Lake Elementary

Substitute Nutrition Service Assistant
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Service Assistant
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Service Assistant
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

12/9/05

11/15/05

11/16/05

12/16/05

12/7/05

12/7/05

12/7/05

12/7/05
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NEW HIRES (Continued)

CALLERA, Norma M.

CRULL, Antoinette N.

GRIMLAND, Melissa D.

HERNANDEZ, Erminilla D.

KIFER, NickiRose T.

LEONARD, Sada A.

MARTINEZ, Erika E.

MONTANO, Jeffrey

NENA, Maureen C.

PEREZ, Elizabeth L.

RHODES, Diane

RUIZ, Lisa M.

SMITH, Wendy R. F.

Substitute Health Services Technician
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Service Assistant
District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Cottonwood School

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Clerk 111
West Valley High School

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide, Substitute
Clerical and Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Custodian/Grounds/Maintenance
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Service Assistant
District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
McSweeny Elementary School

Clerk 1l
Western Center for Archaeology &
Paleontology

Campus Supervisor Il
West Valley High School

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

12/7/05

12/7/05

12/7/05

12/7/05

1/3/06

12/7/05

11/30/05

12/7/05

12/7/05

12/7/05

To be determined

12/7/05

12/7/05
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NEW HIRES (Continued)

STEELE, Peqggy L.

VALADAO, Kathy L.

VASQUEZ, Melissa L.

WOOD, Louise A.

WRIGHT, Krista M.

PROMOTIONS
ABRAMOVICH, Petr

ANGLIN, Christy A.

BENDALL, Linda J.

CRATER, Corinne T.

DACOSTA, Karleen

Clerk 111
West Valley High School

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Health Services Technician
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Service Assistant
District Wide

FROM: Substitute Custodian/Grounds/
Maintenance
District Wide

TO: Custodian |
Maintenance and Operations

FROM: Substitute Nutrition Service Asst.

District Wide
TO: Nutrition Service Asst. |
Hemet High School

FROM: Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

TO: Instructional Aide (Severely
Handicapped)
Hemet Elementary School

FROM: Substitute Instructional Aide and
Substitute Teacher
District Wide

TO: Classroom Instructional Aide
West Valley High School

FROM: Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

TO: Instructional Aide (Severely
Handicapped)
Little Lake Elementary
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EFFECTIVE DATE

12/5/05

11/16/05

12/7/05

12/7/05

12/7/05

12/7/05

12/7/05

11/29/05

12/7/05

11/29/05
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PROMOTIONS (Continued)

ESTAVILLO, Roxanne R.

GROVES, Janna K.

HULSEY, Bobbie

LOVETT, Amy L.

MOORE, Ann M.

MORGAN, Maria G.

NELSON II, Laurence L.

PLACENCIA, Maria E.

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

Secretary lli

Facilities and Planning
Administrative Secretary |l
Educational Services

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Classroom Instructional Aide
Whittier Elementary

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Supervision Aide

Whittier Elementary

Substitute Instructional Aide and
Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Classroom Instructional Aide
West Valley High School

Accounting Technician Il
Fiscal Services

School Office Manager
West Valley High School

District Language Evaluator
ELD Department
Translator/Interpreter

ELD Department

Substitute Health Services
Technician

District Wide

Campus Supervisor Il
West Valley High School

Classroom Instructional Aide
West Valley High School
Clerk Ill

Diamond Valley Middle School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

1/3/06

12/7/05

12/7/05

12/7/05

12/12/05

12/7/05

12/7/05

12/7/05
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PROMOTIONS (Continued)

ROMO, Maribel B.

SMITH, Jamie J.

VALDES, Kimberly D.

WOOD, Darlene A.

REASSIGMENTS

ALLEN, Linda M.

REHIRE

HERNANDEZ, Maria G.

RESIGNATIONS

HANNEM, Karen R.

MEZA, Rose M.

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

Substitute Nutrition Service Asst.
District Wide

Nutrition Service Asst. |

Santa Fe Middle School

Substitute Nutrition Service Asst.
District Wide

Nutrition Service Asst. |

West Valley High School

Substitute Nutrition Service Asst.
District Wide

Nutrition Service Asst. |

Hemet Elementary

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely
Handicapped)

Bautista Creek Elementary School

Custodian |

West Valley High School
Campus Supervisor Il
West Valley High School

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Classroom Instructional Aide
[on 39 month Rehire list]

Substitute Instructional Aide and Substitute

Clerical

District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

12/7/05

12/7/05

12/7/05

12/7/05

12/5/05

11/5/05

12/1/05

11/17/05



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 05-10
December 6, 2005 Page 8

EFFECTIVE DATE
RESIGNATIONS (Continued)

MORA, Carlos T. Custodian | 12/15/05
Hemet High School

SHOCKLEE, Billie J. Custodian | 12/15/05
Hemet High School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Addendum to Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL05-10

JLG:td



