TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

FINAL BOARD APPROVED COPY

<u>Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 05-10</u> December 6, 2005

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGMENTS		
BROHAMER, Tina J.	Site Facilitator Little Lake Elementary	12/7/05
GARNER, William C.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide [Currently a Sub Automobile Driver]	11/30/05
HALL, Cheryl A.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist and Substitute Site Facilitator District Wide [currently a Substitute Instructional Aide]	12/7/05
HENRY, Pamela D.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide [currently a Substitute Automobile Driver]	11/30/05
JOHNSTON, John D.	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide [currently a Custodian I at Idyllwild]	12/7/05
JORDAN, Yolanda R.	Substitute Translator/Interpreter District Wide [currently a Clerk III at Ramona]	12/7/05
MAJOR, Lynanne E.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist and Substitute Site Facilitator District Wide [currently an Supervision Aide at Bautista Creek]	12/7/05
MORALES, Karina	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist and Substitute Site Facilitator District Wide [currently an Instructional Aide - Severely Handicapped at Hemet Elementary]	12/7/05
MORRIS, Tonya L.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist and Substitute Site Facilitator District Wide [currently an Instructional Aide - Severely Handicapped at Little Lake Elementary]	12/7/05

Page 2

EFFECTIVE DATE

ADDITIONAL ASSIGMENTS	(Continued)
-----------------------	-------------

PEREZ, Aurora Substitute Clerical 12/7/05

District Wide

[currently a Bilingual Instructional Aide at

Hamilton]

PEREZ, Aurora Campus Supervisor 12/7/05

Hamilton K-7

[currently a Bilingual Instructional Aide at

Hamilton]

ROEPKE, Jolynn D. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist and 12/7/05

Substitute Site Facilitator

District Wide

[currently a Substitute Instructional Aide]

RUIZ, Lisa M. Substitute Nutrition Service Assistant and 12/7/05

Substitute Campus Supervisor

District Wide

TAYON, Maryjean Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist and 12/7/05

Substitute Site Facilitator

District Wide

[currently a Substitute Instructional Aide and Substitute Nutrition Service Assistant]

WRIGHT, Sonia M. Substitute Translator/Interpreter 12/7/05

District Wide

[currently a Health Services Technician I at

Valle Vista]

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS

ACACIA MIDDLE SCHOOL

Athletic Coaches:

EDWARDS, Robbie Flag Football 9/7/05 – 10/28/05 REDMOND, Mark Head Volleyball Coach 9/7/05 – 10/28/05

HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL

Athletic Coaches: 2005 – 2006 School Year

HARRELL, Curtis Boy's Basketball

LANIK, James Wrestling

STOKES, Carletta Girl's Basketball TUXSON, Vicki Girl's Basketball

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS (Continued)

|--|

Athletic Coaches: 2005 – 2006 School Year

CHAISONGKRAM, Daniel Girl's Soccer FOUTZ, Mike Girl's Water Polo

MONTOYA, Ralph Wrestling

OSUNA, Carlos O.

RACKWITZ, Roxanne

VALENZUELA, Kerri

VIERECK, Brad

Soccer – Assistant
Flag Advisor
Girl's Water Polo
Boy's Water Polo

WEST VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL

Athletic Coaches: 2005 – 2006 School Year

HILL, James Wrestling

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT

BENTON, Rebecca J. Supervision Aide 12/9/05

Little Lake Elementary and McSweeny

Elementary

DALY, LeeAnna M. Technology Activity Specialist 11/15/05

Acacia Middle School

FERRIS, Maria E. Nutrition Service Assistant I 11/16/05

Hamilton K-7

MATHIS, Rebecca A. Supervision Aide 12/16/05

Little Lake Elementary

NEW HIRES

BAUTISTA, Luz V. Substitute Nutrition Service Assistant 12/7/05

District Wide

BEARD, Kandie R. Substitute Nutrition Service Assistant 12/7/05

District Wide

BEARD, Nancy E. Substitute Nutrition Service Assistant 12/7/05

District Wide

BLAIR, Kathryn M. Substitute Clerical 12/7/05

District Wide

NEW HIRES (Continued)		
CALLERA, Norma M.	Substitute Health Services Technician District Wide	12/7/05
CRULL, Antoinette N.	Substitute Nutrition Service Assistant District Wide	12/7/05
GRIMLAND, Melissa D.	Classroom Activity Specialist Cottonwood School	12/7/05
HERNANDEZ, Erminilla D.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	12/7/05
KIFER, NickiRose T.	Clerk III West Valley High School	1/3/06
LEONARD, Sada A.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	12/7/05
MARTINEZ, Erika E.	Substitute Instructional Aide, Substitute Clerical and Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	11/30/05
MONTANO, Jeffrey	Substitute Custodian/Grounds/Maintenance District Wide	12/7/05
NENA, Maureen C.	Substitute Nutrition Service Assistant District Wide	12/7/05
PEREZ, Elizabeth L.	Classroom Activity Specialist McSweeny Elementary School	12/7/05
RHODES, Diane	Clerk II Western Center for Archaeology & Paleontology	To be determined
RUIZ, Lisa M.	Campus Supervisor II West Valley High School	12/7/05
SMITH, Wendy R. F.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	12/7/05

NEW HIRES (Continued)			
STEELE, Peggy L.	Clerk III West V	l alley High School	12/5/05
VALADAO, Kathy L.	Substitu District	ute Bus Driver Wide	11/16/05
VASQUEZ, Melissa L.	Substitu District	ute Health Services Technician Wide	12/7/05
WOOD, Louise A.	Substitu District	ute Instructional Aide Wide	12/7/05
WRIGHT, Krista M.	Substitu District	ute Nutrition Service Assistant Wide	12/7/05
PROMOTIONS			
ABRAMOVICH, Petr	FROM:	Substitute Custodian/Grounds/ Maintenance	l
	TO:	District Wide Custodian I Maintenance and Operations	12/7/05
ANGLIN, Christy A.	FROM:	Substitute Nutrition Service Asst. District Wide	
	TO:	Nutrition Service Asst. I Hemet High School	12/7/05
BENDALL, Linda J.	FROM:	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	
	TO:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Hemet Elementary School	11/29/05
CRATER, Corinne T.	FROM:	Substitute Instructional Aide and Substitute Teacher District Wide	
	TO:	Classroom Instructional Aide West Valley High School	12/7/05
DACOSTA, Karleen	FROM:	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	
	TO:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Little Lake Elementary	11/29/05

PROMOTIONS (Continued)			
ESTAVILLO, Roxanne R.		Secretary III Facilities and Planning	
	TO:	Administrative Secretary III Educational Services	1/3/06
GROVES, Janna K.	FROM:	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	
	TO:	Classroom Instructional Aide Whittier Elementary	12/7/05
HULSEY, Bobbie	FROM:	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	
	TO:	Supervision Aide Whittier Elementary	12/7/05
LOVETT, Amy L.	FROM:	Substitute Instructional Aide and Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	
	TO:	Classroom Instructional Aide West Valley High School	12/7/05
MOORE, Ann M.	FROM:	Accounting Technician II Fiscal Services	
	TO:	School Office Manager West Valley High School	12/12/05
MORGAN, Maria G.	FROM:	District Language Evaluator ELD Department	
	TO:	Translator/Interpreter ELD Department	12/7/05
NELSON II, Laurence L.	FROM:	Substitute Health Services Technician District Wide	
	TO:	Campus Supervisor II West Valley High School	12/7/05
PLACENCIA, Maria E.	FROM:	Classroom Instructional Aide West Valley High School	
	TO:	Clerk III Diamond Valley Middle School	12/7/05

		EITEGHVE BATE
PROMOTIONS (Continued)		
ROMO, Maribel B.	FROM: Substitute Nutrition Service Ass District Wide	t.
	TO: Nutrition Service Asst. I Santa Fe Middle School	12/7/05
SMITH, Jamie J.	FROM: Substitute Nutrition Service Ass District Wide	t.
	TO: Nutrition Service Asst. I West Valley High School	12/7/05
VALDES, Kimberly D.	FROM: Substitute Nutrition Service Ass District Wide	t.
	TO: Nutrition Service Asst. I Hemet Elementary	12/7/05
WOOD, Darlene A.	FROM: Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	
	TO: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Bautista Creek Elementary Sch	12/7/05 ool
	Bautieta Grook Elementary Con	
REASSIGMENTS		
ALLEN, Linda M.	FROM: Custodian I West Valley High School	
	TO: Campus Supervisor II West Valley High School	12/5/05
REHIRE		
HERNANDEZ, Maria G.	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	11/5/05
RESIGNATIONS		
HANNEM, Karen R.	Classroom Instructional Aide [on 39 month Rehire list]	12/1/05
MEZA, Rose M.	Substitute Instructional Aide and Substit Clerical District Wide	ute 11/17/05

RESIGNATIONS (Continued)

MORA, Carlos T. Custodian I 12/15/05

Hemet High School

SHOCKLEE, Billie J. Custodian I 12/15/05

Hemet High School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Addendum to Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL05-10

JLG:td